COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF UNION COUNTY) CASE NO. WATER DISTRICT FOR AN ALTERNATIVE RATE) 2022-00160 ADJUSTMENT)

ORDER

On July 7, 2022,¹ Union County Water District (Union District) filed an application with the Commission, pursuant to 807 KAR 5:076, requesting to adjust its rates for water service. To ensure the orderly review of the application, the Commission established a procedural schedule by Order dated July 22, 2022. By Order dated November 22, 2022, the Commission revised the date of the issuance of the Commission Staff Report to December 6, 2022. Commission Staff has identified issues to be discussed in the report that require the deadline of the Commission Staff Report to be further extended. The Commission, on its own motion, HEREBY ORDERS that the procedural schedule established in the July 22, 2022 Order, and amended on November 22, 2022, be amended as follows:

1. No later than December 20, 2022, Commission Staff shall file with the Commission and serve upon all parties of record a written report containing its findings regarding Union District's requested rate adjustment.

¹ Union District tendered its application on June 3, 2022. By letter dated June 6, 2022, the Commission rejected the application for filing deficiencies. The filling deficiencies were cured, and the application was deemed filed on July 7, 2022.

2. All provisions of the Commission's Order of July 22, 2022, in conflict with the provisions of this Order are vacated. All other provisions of the July 22, 2022 Order not in conflict shall remain in effect.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Chairman

Vice Chairman

Commissioner

ENTERED

DEC 06 2022

rcs

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

*Robert K. Miller Straightline Kentucky LLC 113 North Birchwood Ave. Louisville, KENTUCKY 40206

*Wm. Clint Prow Attorney 112 North Broadway Providence, KENTUCKY 42450

*Gary Sheffer Manager Union County Water District 409 North Court Street P. O. Box 146 Morganfield, KY 42437

*Union County Water District 409 North Court Street P. O. Box 146 Morganfield, KY 42437